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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for replacing Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) with National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM);

(b) whether the Government has put in place a comprehensive Management Information System for tracking the physical and financial targets of NULM;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the results achieved during 12th Plan Period so far; and

(d) the future strategy chalked out by the Government for effective implementation of the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): In order to address the issues of urban poverty in a mission mode approach, the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation has launched the National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) in the 12th five year plan with effect from September, 2013 by replacing the existing scheme of Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY).

(b) to (d): Implementation of NULM is monitored through mechanisms such as periodic review meetings, monthly/Quarterly physical and financial progress reports and field visits by officers of the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation.
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